

Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 https://cerrogordo.gov/supervisors/ Chris Watts Casey M. Callanan Carl M. Ginapp

CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2025 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- A. January 27, 2025 Board Staff Discussion
- B. January 27, 2025 Regular Session

PUBLIC COMMENT – Agenda Items Only **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. County Auditor Motion to Approve Lease with Pitney Bowes on Mail Machine & Authorize County Auditor to Sign the Lease
- 5. Consider Reports from the Environmental Health Service Manager concerning the Manure Management Plan Update for Christensen Family Farms F108 #59310 and order that the report be forwarded to the Department of Natural Resources
- 6. Consider Reports from the Environmental Health Service Manager concerning the Manure Management Plan Update for Christensen Family Farms F114 #65040 and order that the report be forwarded to the Department of Natural Resources
- 7. County Engineer -
- 8. Update on Carbon Summit Solutions Project

CORRESPONDENCE & COMMUNICATION ANNOUNCEMENTS ADJOURNMENT

Next Resolution 2025-18
Posted: 01/31/25 at 10:00 a.m.
All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.